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Thursday November 30 Wednesday December 6

Opening Concert

G. Puccini- Messa di Gloria & L.V. Beethoven
Fantasia in C minor

Antonine University Choir
Notre-Dame University Choir
Lebanese Orchestra

Armenian State Symphony Orchestra
Joseph Dahdah, Tenor

Cesar Naassy, Baritone

Kyubin Chung, Piano

Toufic Maatouk, Conductor

St. George Maronite Cathedral 120:00
Camile & Rhona Saba

Friday December 1
Abeer Nehme
Beirut Souks | 20:00
Pearl Brands

Saturday December 2

Ziad Ahmadieh

St. Maron Church- Gemmayzehl 20:00
Saadallah & Loubna El-Khalil Foundation

Sunday December 3

LE DIV4S- Italian Sopranos

Davide Dellisanti, Piano

Assembly Hall | AUB | 20:00

In collaboration with the Embassy of Italy

Monday December 4

Notre-Dame Jamhour Choir

Marc Reaidy, Tenor

Manal Assaf, Soprano

Cecilia Hage, Alto

Manal Assaf, Conductor

St. George Maronite Cathedral | 20:0
Ets. Khalil Warde SAL

Tuesday December 5

Kyubin Chung, Piano

First prize of Tokyo International Music
competition

Assembly Halll AUBI 20:00

In collaboration with the Embassy of the
Republic of Korea

Lebanese trio Concert
Mario Rahi, Violin

Ayad Khalife, Piano

Sary Khalife, Cello
Gulbenkian Amphitheatre
LAU | 20:00

LAU

Thursday December 7

Michal Karika, Cello

Jaromir Klepag, Piano

St. Maron Church- Gemmayzeh | 20:00
In collaboration with the Embassy of the
Czech Republic

Friday December 8

The Real Deal Blues Band

Elie Abi Farah, Vocals & guitars

Nidal Abi Samra , Keyboards & Saxophone
Elio Hachem , Drums

Faysal Itani, Bass

Fares Sokhon , Harmonica

Hani Alayli, Guitars

Beirut Souksl Downtown | 20:00

Africell

Saturday December 9

The Birth of hope

Gargatch children choir of Hamazkayin
Verona Rousialian, Piano

Kevin Yousif, Piano

Shoghig Torossian, conductor

St. Elias and St. Gregory the llluminator
Armenian Catholic Cathedral

18:00

Khalil Chahine, Organ

Louisa El Khoury, Soprano

National Evangelical Church of Beirut | 20:00
Tamari Foundation

Sunday December 10

St. Romanos the Melodist Choir of Beirut
Fr. Romanos Joubran, Conductor

St. George Orthodox Cathedral | 18:00

IN MEMORY OF ABDALLAH TAMARI

The Tenor’s Noél

Bechara Moufarrej, Tenor
Beirut Souks | 20:00

SNA

Monday December 11

Matteo El Khodr, Coutertenor
Beirut Souks | 20:00

BML Istisharat

Tuesday December 12

Firas Andary

Beirut Souks | 20:00

Chamber of Commerce and Industry

Wednesday December 13
St. Joseph churchl Monotl 20:00

Thursday December 14

Pablo Barragan, Clarinet

First prize winner of the Prix Crédit Suisse
Jeunes Solistes 2013

Nuron Mukumi, piano

St. Maron Churchl Gemmayze | 20:00

In collaboration with the Embassy of Spain

Friday December 15

30th anniversary celebration
Notre Dame University Choir
Khalil Rahme, Conductor

St. Joseph churchl Monot | 20:00
Akram Safa CMN

Saturday December 16
Carole Samaha

Beirut Souks | 20:00
BOB Finance

Sunday December 17

Beirut Chants El Sistema Orchestra & Choir
First Armenian Evangelical Church

18:00

In Collaboration with the Embassy of Sweden

Ribal
Beirut Souks | 20:00
Gabriel Saba and Family

Monday December 18

St. Stephanos the Melodist Choir

Dr. Alain Osta, Conductor

St. Elie Greek Catholic Cathedral | 20:00

Tuesday December 19

Hiba Tawaji

Oussama Rahbani, Musical and Artistic
Director

Sacré-Coeurl Gemmayzehl 20:00

Arab Bank Switzerland

Arabia Insurance

Wednesday December 20

llva Eigus, Violin

Olga Bolun, Piano

1st prize of the XlI International Nutcracker
Competition

2nd prize at the Wieniawski-Lipinski
Competition

Assembly Halll AUB | 20:00

In Collaboration with the Embassy of
Switzerland

Saadallah & Loubna El-Khalil Foundation

Thursday December 21

Jonathan Fournel, Piano

First Prize at Queen Elisabeth Piano
Competition

First Prize at Scottish International Piano
Competition

Assembly Halll AUB | 20:00

In Collaboration with Ambassade de France
MIDIS

Saturday December 23
Guy Manoukian

Beirut Souks | 20:00
Ici-Beyrouth

Monday December 25

Louna

Beirut Souksl Downtown | 20:00
Special thanks to Mrs. RANA SABBAH
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